BASED ON FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-03	-1999 	COMMERCE Patentant Truemark Office
3 (1 0	40405		Attorney Docket No. 1925 1/53545
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	10105	1	hal dhouments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(iss)
Steven J. Stronczek			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 7418 North 300 Wes	
■ Assignment			
		City Michigan City State Indiana ZIP 46360	
Execution Date: December 21, 1998		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/223,114		B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Robert D. Null, Esq.			
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
		■ Enclosed	
Street Address: 600 1st Source Bank Center		■ SHORTAGES-A	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
100 North Michigan Street		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
City South Bend State Indiana	ZIP <u>46601</u>	1	45 SHORTAGES ONLY
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT CSI	IIIISSIACE	-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
		4[[J]]]]]	
Robert D. Null Name of Person Signing		any of my	May 21, 1999
/28/1999 DHGUYEN 00000331 09223144		Signature	Date
,	umber of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, atta	achments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SBDS02 RDN 165992

Attorney Docket No: ____19251/53545

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>INEL Technology, Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Indiana</u>, having its principal office at <u>7418 North 300 West, Michigan City, Indiana 46360</u>, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM FOR MOTORS

invented by me and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, as described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed as indicated below, the said interest being the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said INEL Technology, Inc. , its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said INEL Technology, Inc.

Date 12-21-98

Date Application Executed:

Inventor Steven J. Stronczek

Post Office Address 7418 North 300 West, Michigan City, Indiana 46360

Residence 7418 North 300 West, Michigan City, Indiana 46360

STATE OF INDIANA

On this 21-21

On this 21-21

On this 21-21

On this 21-21

North 300 West, Michigan City, Indiana 46360

STATE OF INDIANA

Indiana 46360

STATE OF INDIANA

Indiana 46360

State aforesaid, appeared Steven J. Stronczek, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notaty Public

Rolli E. Chulch

Printed Name

My Commission Expiressor.

SBDS02 RDN 156540

County of Residence: Yorky

RECORDED: 05/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0700